WARNING!

DO NOT use Excel's sort function to sort this table.
INSTEAD, click on a cell in the column you want to sort and then click the button 'Sort Ascending/Descending By Selected Column’.

Driver ID Driver Last Name

101
102
103
104
105
106

201
202
203
204
205
206
207

301
302
303
304
305
306
307

401
402
403
404
406
407
408

501
502
503
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

Jackson
Cortez
Chavez-Ojeda
Lopez
Wimperis
Rapsch

Putnam
Teichroew
Wick
Steffensen
Swenson
Gerten
Berwald

Ratcliff
Rouleau
Collins
Payne
Butkowski
Simon
Anderson

Hemmingson
Johnson
Danielson
Lofgren
Matson

Goff

Farness

Leider
Corbett
Jara pucar
Robertson
Leaks

Post
Schmadeke
Bunting
Boyd
Hinojosa

Driver First Name
Lindy

Steve

Bryan

Agustin

Brandon
Christian

Shelley
William
Nathan
Larry
Kevin
Will
Steven

Donald
Dillon
Joseph
Scott
Paul
Matthew
Steve

John
Michael
Jacob
Alexander
Andrew
Mark
Nicholas

Eric
David
Rene
Jack
Danielle
Scott
James
David
Joshua
Pedro

Class

STPVAN
STPVAN
STPVAN
STPVAN
STPVAN
STPVAN

STRTCK
STRTCK
STRTCK
STRTCK
STRTCK
STRTCK
STRTCK

3AXLE
3AXLE
3AXLE
3AXLE
3AXLE
3AXLE
3AXLE

4AXLE
4AXLE
4AXLE
4AXLE
4AXLE
4AXLE
4AXLE

5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE

State

B Jackson, Inc. Leased to
Fern, Inc. Leased to

RJH Delivery, Inc. Leased to
RJH Delivery, Inc. Leased to
RJH Delivery, Inc. Leased to

Centurion Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Centurion Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Blue Ox Transport, Inc. Leased to

JK Distribution Leased to

Harvey J., Inc. Leased to
Harvey J., Inc. Leased to
Harvey J., Inc. Leased to

Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Employer

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation

Coborn's, Inc.

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
FedEx Freight

Koch Trucking, Inc.

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

United Natural Foods, Inc.

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
FedEx Freight
FedEx Freight

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

ABF Freight

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

United Natural Foods, Inc.
XPO Logistics

Coborn's, Inc.

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Martin Brower

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.
Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

Rookie
1

1
1
1
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Score
310
162
232
185
194
309

74

201
368
391
21
175
252

104
262
21
142
379
355
166

199
193
146
151
198
280
228

70

133
178
153
107
189
151
289
227
253

Written
Exam

40
32
42
40
34
54

34
46
58
36
46
50
42

44
42
46
42
74
60
36

74
38
46
56
48
30
68

40
38
28
38
32
64
36
74
42
28

PreTrip
55
20
40
35
30
80

55
95
85
40
40
90

35
70
75
40
95
95
35

40
45
20
30
15
30
75

20
35
15
30
40
55
20
55
35

Skills
Course

215
110
150
110
130
175

35

100
215
270
125
85

120

25
150
90
60
210
200
95

85
110
80
65
135
220
85

10
60
135
85
35
70
95
160
150
220



512
513
514

601
602
603
604
605
606

701
702
703
704

801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909

Ramsey
Slabaugh
Velner

Winkle
Anderson
Taerea
Birkholz
Hager
Evans

Cardoso
McGee
Derosier
Fitterer

Witmer
Schneider
Janicki
Rey
Manley
Jones
Krouse
Zylla

Gardner
Wojtasiak
Rogalla
Schimek
Rosier
Avery
Williams
Bretzman
Smith

Frederick
Gideon

Joseph

Richard
Wayne
Marc
Ron
Michael
Eddie

Osiel
Marshall
Bruce
Mark

Joseph
Raymond
Edward
Alex
Samuel
Michael
William
Anthony

Jamie
Kevin
David
Cole
Jacob
Anthony
David
Eric
Jordan

5AXLE
5AXLE
5AXLE

TNKTRK
TNKTRK
TNKTRK
TNKTRK
TNKTRK
TNKTRK

TWINS
TWINS
TWINS
TWINS

FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED
FLTBED

SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT
SLPBRT

Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to
Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Centurion Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Koves Trucking, Inc. Leased to

Spartan Logistics, Inc. Leased to

Ruan Transportation
United Natural Foods, Inc.
Walmart Transportation

Bay & Bay Transportation
Calhoun Truck Lines
Federal Express Corporation

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

Wayne Transports Inc.
Willow Express LTD

Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
FedEx Freight

United Natural Foods, Inc.

Dedicated Logistics, Inc.
Federal Express Corporation
Long Haul Trucking Inc.
Morrell & Morrell, Lp

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.

Ruan Transportation
United Natural Foods, Inc.
Walmart Transportation

Bay & Bay Transportation
Bay & Bay Transportation
Federal Express Corporation
Federal Express Corporation
Fortune Transportation Co.
Koch Trucking, Inc.

Koch Trucking, Inc.
Walmart Transportation
Walmart Transportation
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141
216
194

132
272
209
124
227
169

191
137
202
300

67

320
169
122
298
156
294
113

146
154
127
72

203
87

165
182
194

16
46
34

32
42
64
34
42
44

46
42
62
50

32
40
44
32
38
26
34
48

46
44
32
42
48
32
50
42
44

35
55
25

20
70
40
30
25

45
30
80
70

35
75
15
55
55
50
80
45

30
30
45
30
55
15
15
40
35

90
115
135

80
160
105
60
160
120

100
65
60
180

205
110
35
205
80
180
20

70
80
50

100
40

100
100
115



